
DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL

#01 - VINNIE'S - JASON TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

JASON WILLIAMS 48 36 388 10.78 42 42 41 54 36 42 52 31 48

GEORGE WILLIAMS 21 28 216 7.71 0 24 33 0 29 39 37 33 21

ROBBIE LYNG 25 32 272 8.50 23 28 36 55 22 0 44 39 25

DAVE GOMEZ 37 28 250 8.93 0 36 0 46 24 19 42 46 37

RICH YODER 0 16 170 10.63 39 0 41 46 0 44 0 0 0

131

25.5 ROUND POINTS 2.0 1.5 3.0 5.0 0.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 1.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $70 $60 $50 $70 $100 $40 $0 $40 $40

#02 - MR LEE CHICKEN - ROLO TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

ROLO ARELLANO 32 24 218 9.08 17 48 0 0 39 52 30 0 32

VER CORNELIO 0 32 282 8.81 31 42 40 30 34 38 32 35 0

EIVAN SANCHEZ 34 16 141 8.81 32 40 0 0 0 0 0 35 34

DONNA BULANADI 38 28 255 9.11 34 35 45 0 33 0 35 35 38

LUI CARMONA 0 8 55 6.50 0 0 22 0 0 33 0 0 0

ANDY PIOK 32 16 145 9.06 0 0 31 43 0 39 0 0 32

136

32.0 ROUND POINTS 3.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 2.0 4.0 1.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $50 $50 $20 $100 $100 $40 $30 $20

#03 - VINNIE'S - RICARDO TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

RICARDO RODRIGUEZ 36 36 307 8.53 32 36 37 34 27 27 38 40 36

BRION FERGUSON 37 36 299 8.31 35 29 36 28 23 31 47 33 37

JAIME ROMERO 30 28 204 7.29 0 25 36 0 31 22 45 15 30

REGAN MCLEAN 41 28 248 8.86 36 34 43 36 0 31 0 27 41

JOM SUZARA 0 8 64 7.82 0 0 0 32 0 0 32 0 0

144

20.5 ROUND POINTS 2.0 1.0 4.0 3.0 1.0 0.5 5.0 0.0 4.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $100 $140 $30 $30 $40 $30 $40 $80 $30

#04 - MR LEE CHICKEN - TINA M TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

TINA MENDOZA 0 20 131 6.55 0 0 31 26 25 22 0 27 0

STACEY WILSON 0 12 79 6.58 26 0 0 0 0 23 30 0 0

TIM HUDSON 0 24 196 8.17 26 28 34 0 32 33 0 43 0

GARY STEVENS 46 28 268 9.57 36 35 40 35 0 0 40 36 46

MARK JOHNSON 34 36 276 7.67 26 21 36 36 24 30 27 42 34

JAY SCOTT 38 20 169 8.45 0 26 0 27 36 0 42 0 38

TOM STINSON 33 4 33 8.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

151

32.5 ROUND POINTS 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 5.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $30 $102 $38 $40 $47 $47 $100 $50 $40

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL
#05 - FARRINGTON'S - RON SOUZA TOTAL TOTAL AVG

CHALK-A-HOLICS 8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

RON SOUZA 29 24 177 7.38 23 0 29 0 34 0 30 32 29

DAN MOY 31 28 239 8.54 33 44 0 0 36 29 40 26 31

GREG HANSON 0 20 143 7.15 0 37 27 0 32 27 20 0 0

CAROLYN WAN 25 20 96 4.80 0 14 0 26 0 19 0 12 25

JENNY YAO 0 20 107 5.35 23 0 15 27 0 26 0 16 0

GARY HORPEDAHL 0 16 102 6.38 25 32 17 28 0 0 0 0 0

WALLY CHIN 17 16 95 5.94 0 0 0 31 27 0 20 0 17

102

12.0 ROUND POINTS 2.0 3.0 1.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 1.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $300 $40 $40 $40 $40 $90 $40 $40 $40

#06 - PADDOCK BOWL - JENNIFER TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

JENNIFER RUSSELL 38 24 186 7.75 34 33 0 35 0 0 29 17 38

DAVID PENNA 38 24 191 7.96 35 43 31 0 0 23 21 0 38

DEAN CAFIERO 37 20 142 7.10 0 18 0 29 32 0 26 0 37

DEZ VALDEZ 0 4 22 7.92 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0

BONNIE KOERNER 42 32 232 7.25 41 22 21 0 30 17 29 30 42

FAWN LEAVITT 0 24 179 7.46 26 0 28 28 38 34 0 25 0

CHARLENE HASTINGS 0 16 146 9.13 0 0 42 35 40 0 0 29 0

155

25.0 ROUND POINTS 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 5.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $120 $80 $152 $80 $30 $57 $12 $20 $30

#07 - CJ'S - DREW TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

DREW SIMS 28 28 192 6.86 20 31 27 0 36 33 17 0 28

JOHAN MARTIN 0 16 102 6.38 24 15 0 0 0 32 31 0 0

PEPPER (ASSAL) JOUZDANI 19 32 208 6.50 29 32 27 17 26 0 27 31 19

JOSEPH JACOBS 0 8 68 8.57 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34 0

JASON MCNEIL 23 28 164 5.86 0 24 25 12 25 0 26 29 23

DREW LOZA 0 0 0 7.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DAVID SALINAS 26 24 155 6.46 0 0 25 21 24 33 0 26 26

96

16.5 ROUND POINTS 1.5 3.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 2.0 3.0 0.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $40 $100 $40 $50 $50 $40 $40 $40

#08 - VINNIE'S - CHUCK TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

CHUCK WALKER 24 28 175 6.25 30 26 0 26 28 24 0 17 24

MARK ANDERSON 35 24 196 8.17 0 33 36 0 27 31 34 0 35

CHUCK RIESBOL 39 28 199 7.11 0 31 26 21 20 0 28 34 39

MIKE HARTSHORN 0 28 212 7.57 45 0 27 32 32 34 28 14 0

KACIE RAGEN 31 32 257 8.03 33 23 29 40 0 40 35 26 31

129

20.0 ROUND POINTS 3.5 2.0 1.0 3.0 0.0 4.5 1.5 1.0 3.5

Penalty Rd. Pts. $60 $210 $60 $10 $50 $50 $0 $0 $40

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL

#09 - VINNIES - DENNIS TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

DENNIS LYNCH 38 20 130 6.50 13 24 0 0 0 27 0 28 38

STEVE FANT 0 24 200 8.33 40 0 42 31 25 0 26 36 0

ROBERT HOPKINS 37 24 181 7.54 0 0 26 25 30 33 30 0 37

CHAZ HAWLEY 0 0 0 8.61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ALEX KRUEGER 0 24 224 9.33 37 38 0 0 46 28 34 41 0

GARY KENDALL 37 24 215 8.96 0 36 32 28 37 0 45 0 37

MIKE LOPEZ 36 24 199 8.29 33 31 36 0 0 32 0 31 36

148

29.5 ROUND POINTS 3.5 5.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 5.0 3.0 4.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $100 $80 $80 $20 $40 $130 $40 $40 $30

#10 - ARTIE'S - GARY TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

GARY MARCUS 31 24 196 8.17 0 33 23 0 37 0 32 40 31

LOUANNE LA FLAMME 0 20 134 6.70 30 0 23 21 0 33 0 27 0

SHAWN MODELO 40 24 208 8.67 29 0 29 40 0 39 31 0 40

VJ MODELO 39 28 234 8.36 37 39 27 0 39 30 0 23 39

CONY MENDOZA 0 20 173 8.65 0 29 0 37 33 37 37 0 0

JEFF HUSTON 43 28 223 7.96 21 37 0 33 20 0 34 35 43

153

31.5 ROUND POINTS 1.5 2.0 1.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $30 $130 $130 $40 $40 $50 $50 $40 $30

#11 - CLAYTON BOWL - ANNA TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

ANNA FOX 23 36 238 6.61 24 25 20 26 31 31 23 35 23

KENNY CRYDERMAN 23 28 235 8.39 40 0 0 31 41 34 30 36 23

RUDY ENCINIAS 27 36 234 6.50 24 30 18 28 28 28 28 23 27

JOE PUERZER 31 28 196 7.00 21 20 0 0 30 27 34 33 31

STEFAN CANALES 0 4 24 7.05 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARK LUNA 0 8 64 8.00 0 37 27 0 0 0 0 0 0

104

24.5 ROUND POINTS 3.5 0.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $100 $50 $70 $70 $80 $40 $30 $40 $30

#12 - MASSE'S - RANDY TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

RANDY THEODORE 18 28 213 7.61 0 23 29 29 34 0 35 45 18

ANDREW CHILTON 33 28 218 7.79 33 24 33 0 34 27 0 34 33

WILL BROWN 30 32 261 8.16 32 0 25 39 34 25 34 42 30

ALAN COLLINS 0 28 231 8.25 33 32 34 43 0 24 32 33 0

ERIC GLASSER 28 28 223 7.96 33 32 0 33 29 33 35 0 28

109

25.5 ROUND POINTS 1.5 0.0 2.0 5.0 4.0 0.0 4.0 5.0 4.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $210 $40 $40 $40 $50 $20 $40 $40 $40MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL

#13 - ARTIE'S - KHALID TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

KHALID AFZALI 29 36 286 7.94 35 26 33 30 26 44 19 44 29

GARY MELANSON 21 32 246 7.69 0 32 32 30 21 37 28 45 21

BRIAN AKRIDGE-FOY 23 36 225 6.25 37 29 22 20 19 21 25 29 23

JAY AKHTIARY 0 32 293 9.16 32 39 32 41 33 46 34 36 0

SAMAN JAVAN 0 4 37 8.00 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SELINA CORNEJO 16 4 16 5.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

89

22.0 ROUND POINTS 4.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 1.0 4.0 0.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $0 $170 $80 $40 $50 $40 $40 $40 $40

#14 - VINNIE'S - TINA L TOTAL TOTAL AVE

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

TINA LUX 24 32 228 7.13 0 35 26 25 29 30 29 30 24

BLAINE JUNE 0 12 72 6.00 23 0 0 24 25 0 0 0 0

JAE CHUN 0 32 213 6.66 22 33 20 23 29 29 32 25 0

ROYCE CAMPBELL 13 28 195 6.96 33 33 35 22 28 31 0 0 13

DAN LAYMAN 0 0 0 8.27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JASON KELLEY 26 28 188 6.71 21 27 18 0 0 30 31 35 26

DOUG SCOUGALE 33 12 105 8.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 30 33

96

22.0 ROUND POINTS 1.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 1.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. MONEY PAID $40 $160 $40 $40 $40 $40 $30 $40 $40

#15 - CHAMPION SNOOKER - CARMEN TOTAL TOTAL AVG

FOREPLAY 8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

CARMEN MILHOLLAND 24 36 240 6.67 24 31 32 19 25 36 23 26 24

ANN MARIE GOULD 19 4 19 5.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

GARY DESANTO 0 32 277 8.66 29 36 32 26 34 50 30 40 0

CRAIG SAWYERS 21 36 246 6.83 32 29 31 30 33 34 25 11 21

GARY HONE 21 36 265 7.36 35 17 37 34 31 40 26 24 21

85

21.5 ROUND POINTS 4.0 1.5 4.0 2.0 3.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 0.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $40 $40 $100 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40

#16 - PADDOCK BOWL - RON SMITH TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

RON SMITH 31 32 222 6.94 33 0 32 12 32 31 25 26 31

JEFF MOORE 0 32 216 6.75 35 27 42 12 35 25 18 22 0

JONATHAN FLETCHER 37 36 234 6.50 24 23 35 3 32 33 24 23 37

JEREMY GILBERT 38 36 269 7.47 28 27 47 12 30 31 23 33 38

JOHN HAYES 0 4 37 5.93 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JAY NUTT 32 4 32 7.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

138

23.0 ROUND POINTS 1.0 3.0 5.0 0.0 5.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 4.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $100 $70 $80 $60 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL

#17 - CLAYTON BOWL - SUE TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

SUE ROBICHAUD 31 32 203 6.34 19 31 22 30 16 0 30 24 31

STEVE POLLACK 27 36 232 6.44 31 25 28 24 29 16 32 20 27

JIM POLLACK 31 32 204 6.38 30 29 30 0 31 18 16 19 31

DAVE KITTRELL 22 12 67 5.58 0 0 28 17 0 0 0 0 22

MICHAEL WALKER 0 24 160 6.67 19 36 0 25 24 27 0 29 0

BRIAN ?? 0 4 28 8.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0

111

6.5 ROUND POINTS 0.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.5

Penalty Rd. Pts. $40 $40 $40 $30 $100 $20 $40 $70 $40

#18 - THE OFFICE - JIM TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

JIM AVILA 29 32 248 7.75 53 30 33 26 22 22 0 33 29

NATE GRIFFIN 36 32 244 7.63 34 37 29 26 36 0 14 32 36

ERNESTO CHICAS 37 32 208 6.50 23 33 28 31 0 18 14 24 37

DARLENE YAZZIE 0 16 100 6.25 0 27 0 0 24 29 20 0 0

MIKE YAKER 42 32 205 6.41 31 0 21 27 20 23 17 24 42

144

21.0 ROUND POINTS 5.0 3.5 1.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.5 5.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $110 $90 $50 $50 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40

#19 - CHAMPION SNOOKER - SEAR/SAM TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

SANAULLAH ANSARI (SEAR) 14 32 265 8.28 0 16 34 39 43 39 46 34 14

SAM LEVI 23 32 264 8.25 43 18 0 39 35 34 33 39 23

ELI ELGABRY 23 24 182 7.58 39 20 0 34 0 0 36 30 23

ELIDAN BEN HAMO 27 12 91 7.58 35 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 27

AJAY ARORA 0 24 207 8.63 48 21 33 34 0 0 35 36 0

ARBAZ AFZAL 0 8 60 8.00 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0 0

ESTELLE MAYS 0 8 48 6.67 0 0 32 0 16 0 0 0 0

87

27.0 ROUND POINTS 5.0 0.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 1.0 4.0 4.0 0.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $90 $140 $40 $120 $60 $40 $40 $40 $40

#20 - CJ'S - VERONICA TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

VERONICA ROSA 0 28 150 5.36 20 26 0 32 25 12 14 21 0

SCOTTI FRITTS 30 28 181 6.46 17 0 24 35 29 0 24 22 30

AARON BAKER 24 32 201 6.28 22 32 18 36 21 26 0 22 24

HEATHER OUTLAW 27 20 123 6.15 0 27 30 0 0 18 21 0 27

DIANN OSTOLSKI 11 36 194 5.39 16 31 12 25 35 24 19 21 11

92

12.0 ROUND POINTS 0.0 3.0 0.0 5.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Penalty Rd. Pts. $30 $50 $40 $160 $40 $90 $30 $40 $40

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID

MONEY PAID



DIABLO VALLEY POOL LEAGUE

SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL

ALTERNATES:

TOTAL TOTAL AVG

8/26 GAMES POINTS SCORE 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/9 9/16

      TEAM STANDINGS as of 8/26/25

ROUND POINTS

1ST #04 - MR LEE CHICKEN - TINA M 32.5

2ND #02 - MR LEE CHICKEN - ROLO 32.0

3RD #10 - ARTIE'S - GARY 31.5

4TH #09 - VINNIES - DENNIS 29.5

5TH #19 - CHAMPION SNOOKER - SEAR/SAM 27.0

6TH #01 - VINNIE'S - JASON 25.5

7TH #12 - MASSE'S - RANDY 25.5

8TH #06 - PADDOCK BOWL - JENNIFER 25.0

9TH #11 - CLAYTON BOWL - ANNA 24.5

10TH #16 - PADDOCK BOWL - RON SMITH 23.0 BLIND

11TH #13 - ARTIE'S - KHALID 22.0 DOUBLE BLIND

12TH #14 - VINNIE'S - TINA L 22.0

13TH #15 - CHAMPION SNOOKER - CARMEN 21.5

14TH #18 - THE OFFICE - JIM 21.0

15TH #03 - VINNIE'S - RICARDO 20.5

16TH #08 - VINNIE'S - CHUCK 20.0

17TH #07 - CJ'S - DREW 16.5

18TH #20 - CJ'S - VERONICA 12.0

19TH #05 - FARRINGTON'S - RON SOUZA 12.0

20TH #17 - CLAYTON BOWL - SUE 6.5

TEAM



MOST IMPROVED - MALE 8/31/2025

Name
Ending Avg. 

Prev. Season

Ending Avg. Cur. 

Season

# of Games Played 

(22 Min)
Difference

GARY DESANTO 7.54 8.66 32 1.12

ROYCE CAMPBELL 5.85 6.96 28 1.11

JOE PUERZER 5.99 7.00 28 1.01

STEVE FANT 7.34 8.33 24 0.99

RICARDO RODRIGUEZ 7.63 8.53 36 0.90

NATE GRIFFIN 6.78 7.63 32 0.85

RANDY THEODORE 6.97 7.61 28 0.63

JIM AVILA 7.29 7.75 32 0.46

KHALID AFZALI 7.50 7.94 36 0.44

GARY KENDALL 8.54 8.96 24 0.41

JIM POLLACK 5.97 6.38 32 0.41

GARY MARCUS 7.78 8.17 24 0.39

REGAN MCLEAN 8.47 8.86 28 0.38

GARY HONE 6.98 7.36 36 0.38

JAY AKHTIARY 8.82 9.16 32 0.34

CRAIG SAWYERS 6.50 6.83 36 0.33

GARY MELANSON 7.38 7.69 32 0.31

VJ MODELO 8.09 8.36 28 0.27

ALEX KRUEGER 9.08 9.33 24 0.25

DAVID PENNA 7.75 7.96 24 0.21

BRION FERGUSON 8.11 8.31 36 0.20

SAM LEVI 8.10 8.25 32 0.15

RON SMITH 6.85 6.94 32 0.09

CHUCK RIESBOL 7.02 7.11 28 0.09

ALAN COLLINS 8.22 8.25 28 0.03

RUDY ENCINIAS 6.48 6.50 36 0.03

GEORGE WILLIAMS 7.73 7.71 28 -0.02

MIKE HARTSHORN 7.63 7.57 28 -0.06

ERIC GLASSER 8.11 7.96 28 -0.14

WILL BROWN 8.32 8.16 32 -0.16

GARY STEVENS 9.74 9.57 28 -0.17

JASON KELLEY 6.91 6.71 28 -0.20

MARK ANDERSON 8.40 8.17 24 -0.23

MIKE LOPEZ 8.54 8.29 24 -0.25

JAE CHUN 6.91 6.66 32 -0.26

JONATHAN FLETCHER 6.76 6.50 36 -0.26

ROBERT HOPKINS 7.83 7.54 24 -0.29

TIM HUDSON 8.48 8.17 24 -0.31

DAN MOY 8.85 8.54 28 -0.31

DREW SIMS 7.18 6.86 28 -0.32

JEREMY GILBERT 7.80 7.47 36 -0.33

CHUCK WALKER 6.60 6.25 28 -0.35

RON SOUZA 7.74 7.38 24 -0.36

JEFF MOORE 7.14 6.75 32 -0.39

KENNY CRYDERMAN 8.80 8.39 28 -0.40

MARK JOHNSON 8.09 7.67 36 -0.42

STEVE POLLACK 6.96 6.44 36 -0.52

MICHAEL WALKER 7.22 6.67 24 -0.55

JASON WILLIAMS 11.41 10.78 36 -0.64



MOST IMPROVED - FEMALE 8/31/2025

Name
Ending Avg. 

Prev. Season

Ending Avg. Cur. 

Season

# of Games Played 

(22 Min)
Difference

CARMEN MILHOLLAND 5.76 6.67 36 0.90

SHAWN MODELO 7.96 8.67 24 0.71

SCOTTI FRITTS 5.89 6.46 28 0.57

PEPPER (ASSAL) JOUZDANI 6.13 6.50 32 0.38

TINA LUX 6.81 7.13 32 0.32

ANNA FOX 6.37 6.61 36 0.24

SUE ROBICHAUD 6.17 6.34 32 0.18

JENNIFER RUSSELL 7.58 7.75 24 0.17

KACIE RAGEN 7.93 8.03 32 0.11

DONNA BULANADI 9.08 9.11 28 0.03

FAWN LEAVITT 7.69 7.46 24 -0.23

BONNIE KOERNER 7.56 7.25 32 -0.31

VERONICA ROSA 5.78 5.36 28 -0.42



DVPL SUMMER/ FALL 2025

OPEN 8-BALL

ALTERNATES AVERAGE PHONE # NOTES

DUFF KENDRICK 7.38 925-870-9246

ERVIN ISIMS 8.00 510-395-5200 UNESTABLISHED

GEORGE MILLWARD 5.25 925-765-6863

GUY SCHULTZ 5.67 925-305-9393

JACK 8.00 510-414-6297 UNESTABLISHED

ALEX BARAQUIL 7.46 408-375-6192

JOSIE BARAQUIL 7.50 408-375-6192

TW 8.00 415-713-7384 UNESTABLISHED

FERNANDO SAENZ 8.00 925-864-1316 UNESTABLISHED

VALJEAN ELANDER 6.50 702-454-3654 UNESTABLISHED

SCOTT 8.00 510-691-9681 UNESTABLISHED

WILLIAM RICE 8.00 509-251-8827 UNESTABLISHED

SUMMER/FALL 2025


